≥ PTO~1595	03-11-	2002	HEET	U.S. DEPT. OF OP	OMMER	RCE
Cifice				ratent and Tra	uemark	
MRD 2-21-02			Y			
TS01-1042/1043 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102011	847				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nd Trademarks: Please	2 Name and a	eu original docu	uments or copy the eiving party(ies)	reof.	
in traine of conveying party(105).		2. Name and a	iduless of fec	erving party(ies)	•	
CHIH-HAO LIN, BU-FANG CHEN, FE CHENG	I-WEN	Name: <u>Taiv</u> <u>Company</u>	wan Semicon	ductor Manufa	cturing	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	1? Yes X	Internal Add			1972	20 20 20 20
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park A			S.00	- K
X Assignment Merger			sed Industri	al Park Zip:	8 €	25 25 26 27
Security Agreement Change of	f Name	Country:	Taiwan, R.O	.C.	•-)	==
other						
Execution Date: <u>7/16/01</u>		Additional na	me(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes	x
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 1008	1972				
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No(s)	vith a new application		Patent No.(s)		<u>6/U1</u>	
Additio	onal numbers attache	d? Yes	x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	rrespondence	6. Total no. of	applications	and patents invo	lved::	<u> </u>
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
		Enclo	sed			
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRI	VE	X Auth	orized to be c	harged to deposi	t acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY				: <u>19-0033</u> age if paying by de	eposit ac	count)
/2002 DBYRNE 00000002 190033 10081972	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
:58 <u>1 40.00 CH</u>						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and a	ny attached cop	y is a tru	іе сору
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN		elon/SCI	Chemi	2/21/02		
Name of Person Signing	·	Signature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0462

For	x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
For	x Application or U.S. Patent
Ву	x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to A receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ot	
ASSIGNOR	
AH-, Nell, Haishan Rd, Banchiau AH. Address	J-FANG CHEN r print name of ASSIGNOR y No.11, Hey > 1, Lane > 6, Jil: St.,
`	epublic of China
FEI-WEN CHENG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address Ad	
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representation (complete one of	
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) intere (check the following box/f foreign right and in all foreign countries	st for the United States and its territorial possessions ts are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are disclo	osed in the invention entitled:
NITRIDE DEPOSITION WAFER TO WAFER NATI FLASH ERASE PERFORMANCE BY ADDIGN THE	VE OXIDE UNIFORMITY IMPROVEMENT FOR 0.35 ERMAL OXIDE OXIDATION PROCESS

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0463

(b) U.S. patent application executed or	n
	filed on
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	issued
(also check	(e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ained for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assisted made or entered into which would conflict to	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR as proceeding related thereto and will promptly ex	FIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as not will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed	this (Date of signing) ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. CHIH-HAD UN Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Fei - Wen, Cheng
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Child when the work of the same as the distribution of	this (Date of signing) ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. CHIH-HAD UN Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Fei - Wen, Cheng
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Child when the work of the same as the distribution of	this (Date of signing) ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. CHIH-HAD UN Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Fei - Wen, Cheng
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Child when the work of the same as the distribution of	this (Date of signing) ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. CHIH-HAD IN Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Fei - Wen , Cheng ing information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0464

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added

and which is found in